BetterCloud Flight School Giveaway Official Rules December 15, 2022 - January 31, 2023

The Giveaway: Ten (10) people who validly enter the BetterCloud Flight School Giveaway will be randomly selected to receive a free gift card! The BetterCloud Flight School Giveaway is governed by the Official Rules, which are found below.

Official Rules:

- In order to enter into the Giveaway, You must complete one BetterCloud Flight School Course, including all associated lessons, and complete the survey ("Survey") at the end of such BetterCloud Flight School Course between December 15, 2022 and January 31, 2023. A "BetterCloud Flight School Course" is any one of the courses offered <u>here</u>. All courses must be completed and surveys submitted by 11:59 PM ET on Tuesday, January 31, 2023.
- You may also enter the Giveaway by submitting a postcard with your name, address, and email address and mail it to BetterCloud, Flight School Giveaway, 330 Seventh Avenue, 4th Floor, New York, NY 10001. Mail-in entries must be received by Us by 11:59 PM ET on Friday, February 3, 2023.
- Only one entry per person and per email address will be accepted (you may enter either through the online entry or mail-in entry, but not both). All comment submissions become BetterCloud property and will not be acknowledged or returned.
- Ten (10) randomly selected winners among all eligible entrants will each receive a gift card, with an approximate retail value of \$50 each (a "Prize"). Winners will be selected from ten random drawings to take place on or around February 6, 2023. Each entrant can only win one Prize. Odds of winning depend on the number of eligible entrants who validly entered the Giveaway.
- Winners will be notified at the email address associated with their BetterCloud Flight School user, their BetterCloud Flight School login email, or information on the postcard entry, and such email address will be used to send the Prize. If a winner is not an eligible entrant, fails to respond to the email notifying them that they have won the Prize within 14 days of the email sent date, fails to comply with the Official Rules and/or to submit any required documentation within the designated period, or declines the Prize for any reason, that winner will be disqualified and the Prize will be awarded to an alternate winner in a random drawing from among all remaining eligible entrants.
- This Giveaway is only open to legal residents of the United States who are at least 21 years of age.
- You will only provide information that you are authorized to disclose when submitting any answers to the Survey and any other BetterCloud forms, or when providing any information through a BetterCloud Flight School Course ("Answers").
- Your acceptance of any applicable Giveaway and/or Prize is subject to your company's internal

policies on accepting awards and/or prizes from third party vendors. You shall promptly notify BetterCloud if your acceptance of the Giveaway and/or Prize may result in a violation of your company's internal policies.

- The Giveaway is void where prohibited or restricted by law and is subject to all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations.
- Any Answers submitted with the use of an automated device will be void.
- All submitted Answers become BetterCloud's property and will not be acknowledged or returned. You hereby grant BetterCloud an irrevocable, worldwide, perpetual license to use your Answers. Use of the information submitted in any Answers is governed by Our Privacy Policy.
- Your participation in any BetterCloud Flight School Course is governed by the <u>BetterCloud Free</u> <u>Training Program Terms of Use</u>.
- BetterCloud owns all rights, title, and interest to the BetterCloud Flight School Courses, the Survey, the Answers, and this Giveaway and all accompanying or related materials.
- BetterCloud makes no warranty, representation, or guarantee, whether express or implied, in fact or in law, with respect to the Giveaway.
- BetterCloud reserves the right to terminate or modify the Giveaway. BetterCloud reserves the right to disqualify any entry that we determine, in our discretion, that does not comply with these terms.
- By participating in this Giveaway, you release BetterCloud and its directors, officers, professional
 advisors, employees and agencies from any liability whatsoever, and waive any and all causes of
 action, related to any claims, costs, injuries, losses, or damages of any kind arising out of or in
 connection with the Giveaway.
- All taxes and other expenses associated with the Giveaway or any BettterCloud Flight School Course are your sole responsibility.
- All issues and questions related to the Giveaway are governed by the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to any choice of law or conflict of law rules or provisions.
- The sponsor of this promotion is BetterCloud, Inc. 330 Seventh Avenue, 4th Floor, New York, NY 10001. If You have any questions about these Official Rules or the Giveaway, please e-mail them to bclegal@bettercloud.com.